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Funded Micro-Credentials

Short Accredited Courses

Our Micro-credentials courses are short, accredited learning experiences that allow you to study
flexibly and choose modules to suit your own professional development or skills needs. Micro-
credentials are typically short in duration, time commitment and are usually 5,10 or 15 credits.

They are an ideal way to return to education, upskill in a new area, or further develop skillsin a
flexible manner.

ATU is delighted to receive part-funded places on 40+ of our Micro-credentials' courses through the
newly released HCI Pillar 3 Micro-Credentials Learner Fee Subsidy initiative in higher education.

Online, Part-Time & Short- Delivered fully online or with Professional Development
Courses (1 year or less) some on-campus workshops Modules & Certificates

atu.ie/micro-credentials

o®e Human

:'5 Rialtas na hEireann H EA HIGHER EDUCATION AUTHORITY -5 Capital

Government of Ireland Initiative



Business

Course Title Award Level

Financial Management and

Postgraduate Certificate
Sustainability

Logistics and Marketing Certificate
Applied Digital Business Postgraduate Certificate
Recognition of Prior Learning Certificate

Enterprise & Law

Course Title Award Level Credits

Credits

30

15

30

10

Level 9

Level 7

Level 9

Level 9

Subsidised Programme Fee

€678.00

€150.00

€480.00

€442.00

Subsidised Programme Fee

SDGS and People Standalone Module 5
SDGS and Prosperity Standalone Module 5
SDGS and Partnership Standalone Module 5
SDGS and Planet Standalone Module 5

Nursing &
Health Care

Course Title Award Level Credits

Health Data Analytics Certificate 30
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Level 6

Level 6

Level 6

Level 6

Level 7

£€66.67

£€66.67

£€66.67

£€66.67

Subsidised Programme Fee

€1,250.00




Civil Engineering & Construction

Course Title

Award Level

Credits

Subsidised Programme Fee

Building Information Modelling Architecture

Building Information Modelling Infrastructure

Fire Safety (Part B Dwelling Houses)

Structures (Part A, C, D, Eurocodes, and
circular Economy)

Introduction to Legislation for the Built
Environment

Energy Conservation (PartL, F, J, C, D,
Sustainability, Circular Economy)

Circular Economy Principles for the Built
Environment

Building Information Modelling for Sustainability

Visual Programming for Digital Construction

Project Management

BIM & Lean Construction

Building Information Modelling (BIM) and Digital
Leadership

Access and Use (Part M, B, K, DAC, Universal
Design

Fire Safety (Part B Buildings Other than
Dwelling Houses, and FSC)

Services (PartE, F, G, H, Jand D)

Circular Economy Leadership and
Organisational Transitions

Digital Construction Technology
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Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Certificate

Postgraduate Certificate

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Standalone Module

Certificate

10

10

10

10

15

15

15

15

25

15

10

10

10

Level 8

Level 8

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 9

Level 7

€133.33

€133.33

£66.67

£66.67

€133.33

€133.33

€200.00

€200.00

€200.00

€1,125.00

€750.00

€200.00

€133.33

€133.33

£66.67

€200.00

£€680.00
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Computing atu.ie/micro-credentials

Course Title Award Level Credits Subsidised Programme Fee

Sensors for Autonomous Postgra.lduate 30 Level £720.00
Vehicles Certificate

Automotl.ve Avrtificial Postgra.lduate 30 Level £720.00
Intelligence Certificate

Quality

Course Title Award Level Credits Subsidised Programme Fee

Advanced Lean Sigma Quality

- Black Belt Certificate 30 Level 8 £€840.00
Quality Assurance Certificate 30 Level 6 €1,050.00
Lean & OpEx (Yellow Belt) Certificate 5 Level 7 £€50.00
Lean Sigma Quality (Green Certificate 15 Level 7 €300.00

Belt)
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