

Ollscoil Teicneolaíochta an Atlantaigh

Atlantic Technological University

Funded Micro-Credentials

Short Accredited Courses



Our Micro-credentials courses are short, accredited learning experiences that allow you to study flexibly and choose modules to suit your own professional development or skills needs. Micro-credentials are typically short in duration, time commitment and are usually 5, 10 or 15 credits. They are an ideal way to return to education, upskill in a new area, or further develop skills in a flexible manner.

ATU is delighted to receive part-funded places on 40+ of our Micro-credentials' courses through the newly released HCl Pillar 3 Micro-Credentials Learner Fee Subsidy initiative in higher education.

Online, Part-Time & Short-Courses (1 year or less) Delivered fully online or with some on-campus workshops

Professional Development Modules & Certificates

atu.ie/micro-credentials





Rialtas na hÉireann

Government of Ireland





Business

Course Title	Award Level	Credits	NFQ	Subsidised Programme Fee
Financial Management and Sustainability	Postgraduate Certificate	30	Level 9	€678.00
Logistics and Marketing	<u>Certificate</u>	15	Level 7	€150.00
Applied Digital Business	Postgraduate Certificate	30	Level 9	€480.00
Recognition of Prior Learning	<u>Certificate</u>	10	Level 9	€442.00

Enterprise & Law

Course Title	Award Level	Credits	NFQ	Subsidised Programme Fee
SDGS and People	Standalone Module	5	Level 6	€66.67
SDGS and Prosperity	Standalone Module	5	Level 6	€66.67
SDGS and Partnership	Standalone Module	5	Level 6	€66.67
SDGS and Planet	Standalone Module	5	Level 6	€66.67

Nursing & Health Care

Course Title	Award Level	Credits	NFQ	Subsidised Programme Fee
Health Data Analytics	<u>Certificate</u>	30	Level 7	€1,250.00



Civil Engineering & Construction

Course Title	Award Level	Credits	NFQ	Subsidised Programme Fee
Building Information Modelling Architecture	Standalone Module	10	Level 8	€133.33
Building Information Modelling Infrastructure	Standalone Module	10	Level 8	€133.33
Fire Safety (Part B Dwelling Houses)	Standalone Module	5	Level 9	€66.67
Structures (Part A, C, D, Eurocodes, and circular Economy)	Standalone Module	5	Level 9	€66.67
Introduction to Legislation for the Built Environment	Standalone Module	10	Level 9	€133.33
Energy Conservation (Part L, F, J, C, D, Sustainability, Circular Economy)	Standalone Module	10	Level 9	€133.33
Circular Economy Principles for the Built Environment	Standalone Module	15	Level 9	€200.00
Building Information Modelling for Sustainability	Standalone Module	15	Level 9	€200.00
Visual Programming for Digital Construction	Standalone Module	15	Level 9	€200.00
Project Management	<u>Certificate</u>	15	Level 9	€1,125.00
BIM & Lean Construction	Postgraduate Certificate	25	Level 9	€750.00
Building Information Modelling (BIM) and Digital Leadership	Standalone Module	15	Level 9	€200.00
Access and Use (Part M, B, K, DAC, Universal Design	Standalone Module	10	Level 9	€133.33
Fire Safety (Part B Buildings Other than Dwelling Houses, and FSC)	Standalone Module	10	Level 9	€133.33
Services (Part E, F, G, H, J and D)	Standalone Module	10	Level 9	€66.67
Circular Economy Leadership and Organisational Transitions	Standalone Module	5	Level 9	€200.00
Digital Construction Technology	<u>Certificate</u>	30	Level 7	€680.00



Computing

atu.ie/micro-credentials

Course Title	Award Level	Credits	NFQ	Subsidised Programme Fee
Sensors for Autonomous Vehicles	<u>Postgraduate</u> <u>Certificate</u>	30	Level 9	€720.00
Automotive Artificial Intelligence	<u>Postgraduate</u> <u>Certificate</u>	30	Level 9	€720.00

Quality

Course Title	Award Level	Credits	NFQ	Subsidised Programme Fee
Advanced Lean Sigma Quality - Black Belt	<u>Certificate</u>	30	Level 8	€840.00
Quality Assurance	<u>Certificate</u>	30	Level 6	€1,050.00
Lean & OpEx (Yellow Belt)	<u>Certificate</u>	5	Level 7	€50.00
Lean Sigma Quality (Green Belt)	<u>Certificate</u>	15	Level 7	€300.00

